
Reccumendation Approved: 

44/1 
Walter J. Si 

F/Pef: C.C. 2486

CITY OF SACRAMENTO 

CITY MANAGER'S OFF/CE 

\H 

NOV 2 1982

IF.VAROZZA 
CITY ENGINEER 

M.H. JOHNSON 
ASSISTANT CITY ENGINEER 

DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING 
'815 STREET	 SACRAMENTO. CALIFORNIA 95614 
CITY HALL ROOM nr	 TELEPHONE (916) 449-5281

NOvember 9, 1982 

City Council 
Sacramento, California 

Honorable Mutters in Session: 

SUBJECT: Resolution Authorizing Execution of an Amendment to Agreement Between 
City of Sacramento and The Spink Corporation for the Preparation of 
Improvement Plans for Fruitridge Road Between Power Inn Road and the 
Central California Traction Railroad Tracks 

SUMMARY: 

The subject amendment covers additional engineering design services beyond the scope 
of the original contract. Approval of this amendment is recommended. 

BACKGROUND:  

On December 1, 1961, the City Council approved the agreement for the preparation of 
improvement plans for the subject project by adoption of Resolution No. 81-887. The 
original agreement was for a not to exceed amount of $37,100 plus right-of-way 
descriptions and title reports. This is a Federal Aid Urban (FAU) project and con-
struction will be financed with 86% Federal funds. 

The subject amendment covers additional required services beyond the scope of the 
original contract. These services are outlined in detail in the attached amendment. 

'FINANCIAL :  

The proposed amendment is in the amount of $15,586. The 1981/82 and 1982/83 Capital 
Improvement Program includes $140,000 for the subject project from Major Street 
Construction funds. As of October 1, 1982, the unencumbered balance is $63,973. 

RECOMMENDATION:  

It is recommended that the City Manager and City Clerk be authorized to execute the 
amendment by passage of the attached resolution. 

Respectful submfErgarycouNoL 
APPROVED 

6L-45,3 4-fl1OV - 9'1982 

J. F. VAROZZA	
OFFICE OF THE 

CITY CLERK 
City Engineer 41C sae) ci3 

November 9, 1982 
District No. 6 



RESOLUTION NO. 6., a- 773 
ADOPTED BY THE SACRAMENTO CITY COUNCIL ON DATE OF 

November 9, 1982 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF AMENDMENT TO 
AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE SR INK CORPORATION AND THE 
CITY OF SACRAMENTO FOR THE PREPARATION OF 
IMPROVEMENT PLANS FOR FRUITRIDGE ROAD BETWEEN 
POWER INN ROAD AND THE CENTRAL CALIFORNIA TRACTION 
RAILROAD TRACKS 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SACRAKEVTO: 

That the City Manager and City Clerk are hereby authorized and directed 

to execute on behalf of the City of Sacramento an amendment to the Consultant 

Services agreement with the Spink Corporation for the preparation of improvement 

plans for Fruitridge Road between Power Inn Road and the Central California Traction 

Railroad tracks in an amount of $15,586.00.

MAYOR 

ATTEST:

CITY CLERK

APPROVED 
BY THE C ITY C U NCI L 

NOV - 91982 

OFFICE OF THE

'CITY CLERK


